PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Schauble	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6972668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)267-4471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4702

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21
Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P014165-GMVE-CD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Uchno Leland

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_USPN_6972668#page1.tif

69726

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0160

Assignment and Bill of Sale

In recognition of the payment of the sum of \$150,000.00 USD paid by General Motors LLC to myself, I hereby transfer to GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. (a subsidiary of GM LLC, hereafter identified as GM GTO) the entire interest and rights to the two patents identified as United States Patent number 6,972,668 and Canadian Patent number 2,442,489. This is a transfer of all of my rights, title and interest in these two patents. This transfer and assignment includes the entire bundle of rights that is associated with the ownership interest in the patents which is necessary and sufficient to constitute an assignment of the patents to GM GTO under the laws of the United States and Canada.

I hereby agree to execute any additional documents which may be necessary to effectuate the legal transfer of the two patents to GM GTO as may be required by the Government of Canada and/or the United States of America.

Signed by me on this day of Secember 14/09

Mr. Richard Schauble

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DECEMBER 2009

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, RESIDING AT CALGARY

EDWARD L. OWENS
Barristers & Solicitors
#410, 10325 Bonaventure Dr. SE
Calgary, AB T2J 7E4

Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 09/20/2010